06-20-2001					
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS				
	2-301041 (2750/16)				
101751454	riginal document or copy thereof.				
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:				
KHWAJA M. RAHMAN STEVEN E. SCHULZ	Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center City: Detroit State/Zip: Michigan 48265-3000				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Description of the interest conveyed:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Nam	ne Other:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	15. PTC				
Execution Date: <u>JUNE 1, 2001 [SES], JUNE 6, 2001 [KMR]</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional s					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional s	oneer attached? Thes Mino				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JUNE 1, 2001 [SES], JUNE 6, 2001 [KMR] Date					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 69/877634				
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40				
Anthony Luke Simon, Esq. GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION General Motors Legal Staff Mail Code 482-C23-B21 300 Renaissance Center Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 07-0960				
(313) 665-4714	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-0960.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
\					
/19/2001 AAHMED1 00000007 070960 09877634					
FC:581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-300368, GP-301041 entitled

ELECTRIC MOTOR CONTROL HAVING DC-DC CONVERTER AND METHOD OF USING SAME

for which I executed a attorney ANTHONY I parentheses (declaration dated as indic LUKE SIMON to insert the	cated below. If the ne application num) wl	ber and fil	ing date of said a	filed, I authorize pplication here in
Inventor's signature	4/Dr		Date:	6/6/01	
Full name:	KHWAJA M. RAHM	AN		tion dated:	
Residence:	Torrance, California		6	16 (01	
Inventor's signature	Sta E. So	as	Date: _	6/1/01	
Full name:	STEVEN E. SCHULZ	Z		tion dated:	
Residence:	Redondo Beach, Calif	ornia	6/1/01		
RAHMAN, known to he/she executed the sa	me to be the person who eme.	executed the forego	oing instru	iment, and acknow	viedged that
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commissio County of Auth			
On thisSCHULZ, known to n he/she executed the sa	_ day of ne to be the person who ex me.	_, 2001, before mexecuted the forego	e personall ing instrun	ly appeared STEV nent, and acknow	'EN E. ledged that
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization:			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u> </u>	
State of California	
County of Market	
On June 12001 before m	ne, Swar Lite Notary Rubler,
Ct	F C-h1100
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR - 🗖 p	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
_ possess,	to be the person(s) whose name(s)(15) are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by file/her/their
SUSAN CHUTE	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
Commission # 1217207	or the entity upon behalf of which the
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	person(8) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2003	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A (
	XIII SON (ALL)
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL
	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, 6P-301041
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # G P - 300368, 6P-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT :
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # G P - 300368, 6P-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT :
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP 301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # G P - 300368, 6P-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT CASSIGNMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER GENERAL TRUSTEE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP 301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER GENERAL TRUSTEE(S) DESCRIPTION OF THE CORPORATE OFFICER GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP 301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP 301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent #GP-300368, 6P-301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT AMA DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent # GP - 300368, GP 301041 DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

45-0165

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

7. P.	
personally appeared Susan Chute Susan Chute Commission # 1217207 Notory Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2003	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
_	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	# GP-300368,6P301
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	assignment
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	6/6/0/
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	<u>yes</u>
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

45-0165

RECORDED: 06/08/2001